
      
  
  

2026 Board of Directors  
    
President        
Mr. Skylar Mayberry-Mayes, PhD   
Executive Director   
The Jacobson Institute at 
Grand View University   
1200 Grandview Avenue   
Des Moines, IA 50316   
(O) 515-263-2992 
(M) 563-508-9831  
e-mail:skylarmm@gmail.com 
Term: 2017-2019, 2020-2022, 2023-2025 

Vice President    
Ms. Emily Lemay    
Managing Director - Operations Strategy  
Global Atlantic Financial Group    
215 10th Street    
Des Moines, IA 50309    
(O) 515-776-3337  
(M) 515-779-5459  
email:emilyalemay@gmail.com 
Term: 2022-2024, 2025-2027 
Executive Assistant to Emily Lemay 
Amy Hensley 
(O) 515 393-3983 
e-mail:amy.hensley@kkr.com 

Treasurer            
Ms. Diana Dubuisson   
Executive Director of Corporate Accounting  
People Inc 
1716 Locust Street   
Des Moines, IA 50309   
(O) 515-284-3473  
(M) 515-991-3163  
e-mail: diana.dubuisson@people.inc 
Term: 2024-2026 

Secretary                                      
Ms. Jamie Buelt  
President    
enQStrategies   
(O) 515-248-1808  
(M) 360-961-0096  
e-mail: jbuelt@enqstrategies.com  
Term: 2017-2019, 2020-2022, 2023-2025  

Ms. Carol Bodensteiner        
Author & Community Volunteer    
92 NE 64th Street   
Des Moines, IA 50327   
(O) 515-224-4582  
(M) 515-771-6675  
e-mail: carol.bodensteiner@gmail.com 
Term: 2010-2013, 2014-2016, 2017-2019,  
2020-2022, 2023-2025  
 

Mr. Albert Farr                   
Associate Provost   
Des Moines Area Community College   
1918 NW 31st Street   
Ankeny, IA 50023  
(H) 515-414-6549  
e-mail: afarr@dmacc.edu  
Term: 2020-2022, 2023-2025 

Ms. Erin Kuhl 
Community Volunteer               
755 Century Circle  
Waukee, IA 50263  
(M) 312-399-4783  
e-mail: erin.c.kuhl@gmail.com   
Term: 2020-2023, 2024-2026  
  

Mr. Mark Lynn Wiltse         
Chief Accounting Officer  
F&G  
601 Locust Street   
Des Moines, IA 50309    
(O) 515-360-3414  
e-mail: mark.wiltse@fglife.com   
Term: 2018-2020, 2021-2023, 2024-2026 
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Mr. Kent A. Kramer                 
Chief Investment Officer    
Foster Group   
6601 Westown Parkway, Suite 100   
West Des Moines, IA 50266   
(O) 515-226-9000  
(F) 515-224-4970  
(M) 515-979-6504  
e-mail: kentk@fostergrp.com   
Term: 2021-2023, 2024-2026  
  

Ms. Marcy Baker                    
VP Corporate Actuarial Governance & 
Analysis  
Sammons Financial   
8300 Mills Civic   
West Des Moines, IA 50266    
(O) 515-273-5988  
(M) 515-729-9376  
e-mail: mbaker@sfgmembers.com 
Term: 2022-2024, 2025-2027  

Ms. Deidre Williams                 
Focus & Find 
(O) 515-345-2575  
(M) 706-718-1653 
717 Mulberry Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309  
e-mail: deidre.n.williams@gmail.com  
Term: 2020-2022, 2023-2025 

Mr. Kuuku Saah         
Partner    
Ntonton RE 
4710 Lakeview Drive 
Des Moines, IA 50311   
(O) 515-664-0908  
e-mail: kuuku.saah@gmail.com   
Term: 2024-2026  
 

Ms. Jessica Feeney                
Director   
Atlantic Bottling Company   
3600 Army Post Road   
Des Moines, IA 50321   
(O) 515-987-1931  
(M) 515-201-9212  
e-mail: jessica.feeney@atlanticbottling.com  
Term: 2023-2025  

Ms. Joyce McDanel                
Vice President    
Human Resources & Education     
UnityPoint - Des Moines   
9405 Coneflower Circle   
Norwalk, IA 50211   
(M) 515-238-1411  
e-mail: joyce.mcdanel@unitypoint.org 
Term: 2020-2022, 2023-2025  
Executive Assistant to Joyce McDanel 
Brittney Leinen   
(O) 515-241-6470  
email: brittany.leinen@unitypoint.org  

Mr. Timothy Virgil Haight     
Retired Vice President  
Deputy General Counsel  
Deere & Company/John Deere Financial  
7605 Silverstone Court  
Johnston, IA 50131 
(M) 515-240-4235  
e-mail: timothyvhaight@gmail.com  
Term: 2018-2020, 2021-2023, 2024-2026    

Ms. Sharon Gaddy-Hanna           
Retired Vice President Human Resources  
Bankers Trust  
453 Seventh Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309  
(M) 515-321-4365  
e-mail: sharhann@aol.com  
Term: 2014-2016, 2017-2019, 2021-2023, 
2024–2026  
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Ms. Mary Johnson       
Executive Vice President    
AssuredPartners    
4200 University Avenue   
Suite 200    
West Des Moines, IA 50266-5945    
(O) 515-237-0121  
(M) 515-554-0784  
e-mail: mary.johnson@assuredpartners.com 
Term: 2012-2014, 2015- 2017, 
2018-2020, 2021-2023, 2024-2026 

Ms. Nalo Johnson, PhD             
President & CEO  
Mid Iowa Health Foundation  
3900 Ingersoll Avenue, Suite 104  
Des Moines, IA 50312  
(O) 515-277-6411  
email: njohnson@midiowahealth.org  
Term: 2023-2026 

Ms. Sherri Hart 
VP Total Rewards 
Caseys General Stores, Inc. 
375 Pinehurst Circle 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
(O) 515-446-6176 
(M) 515-681-5886 
email: sherri.hart@caseys.com 
Term: 2025-2027 

Ms. Matthea Smith  
Oakridge Neighborhood Resident 
Representative 
979 Oakridge Drive – Silver Oaks  
Unit 304  
Des Moines, IA 50314 
(M) 515-783-2763  
e-mail: matthea.little.smith@gmail.com  
Term: 2025-2027 

Ms. Jessica Zaugg 
Chief Underwriting & Operations Officer 
Farmers Insurance 
3212 SW 35th Street 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
(M) 515-559-4355 
email: jessicalzaugg@gmail.com 
Term: 2025-2027 

Ms. Alex Marckmann 
VP IT Digital Services 
Athene 
507 NE 42nd CT 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
(O) 515-402-1264 
(M) 515-402-1264 
email: amarckmann@athene.com 
Term: 2026-2028 

Jason Adams 
Associate VP - Ag Claims 
Nationwide  
8494 NW 31st Court 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
(O) 515-508-5259 
(M) 515-988-5644 
e-mail: adamsj16@nationwide.com 
Term: 2026-2028 

President & CEO    
Ms. Deidre DeJear                       
Oakridge Neighborhood    
1401 Center Street   
Des Moines, IA 50314   
(O) 515-244-7702  
(M) 918-260-4264  
(F) 515-244-2604  
e-mail: ddejear@oakridgeneighborhood.org 
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Legal Advisor     
Mr. John Fatino   
Whitfield & Eddy Law Firm    
699 Walnut Street, Suite 2000         
Des Moines, IA 50309   
(O) 515-288-6041 
(F) 515-246-1474  
e-mail: fatino@whitfieldlaw.com  
Assistant to John Fatino  
Chris Harrison   
Office: 515-246-5576, ext. 576  
Email: Harrison@whitfieldlaw.com 

 

  


